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Wound and Skin Care

Skin Care Indications

Product Codes Skin Conditions
Hand " " P . "
Hygiene Rinse No-Rinse Moisturize Barrier Textile Intact, Dry, flaky Red, dry i) " Eroded, .
i cracked i . Dermatitis M Skin fold Neonate
clear skin e skin skin red skin
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Gentle Rain® Extra Mild Cleanser

» Hypoallergenic, dermatologist tested, full
body cleanser, shampoo and handwash

» pH balanced

» Apply 1-2 pumps of Gentle Rain® Extra
Mild to a warm, moist washcloth or 3-4
pumps or to the tub

» Moisten hair and apply product, lather

» Cleanse and rinse

Sproam?® Cleanser

» No-rinse all body and incontinence
cleanser
» pH balanced, dye and alchohol free

All Body Bathing

» Add 3-4 pumps per quart of warm water or
onto a warm moist washcloth and cleanse

» Gently pat dry

Shampooing

» Dampen hair, add 2-3 pumps directly on to
dampened hair

» Gently massage into hair and scalp for
30-60 seconds

» Rub gently with a moist washcloth to
remove dirt and oils

Incontinence Cleansing

» Add 2-3 pumps on a warm moist
washcloth, and cleanse

» If feces, spray 2-3 pumps directly onto
feces, wait 30 seconds and wipe off using
a warm moist washcloth

Bedside-Care®Foam

» pH balanced, foaming all body and perineal
cleanser

All body cleansing

» Add 1-2 pumps on a warm, moist washcloth
and cleanse or add 3-4 pumps per quart of
water directly into the basin

Shampooing

» Dampen hair, add 2-3 pumps directly onto
dampened hair

» Gently massage into hair and scalp for
30-60 seconds

» Rub gently with a moist washcloth to
remove dirt and oils

Incontinence Cleansing

» Add 1-2 pumps on a warm moist wash
cloth, and cleanse

Sween® 24 Cream

» Soothes dry, scaly, itchy skin

» Just once-a-day application allows for
superior moisturization

» Apply a small amount of Sween 24 on the
body

» Gently rub the product into the skin until it
is dry to the touch

RELY DRY SKIN

Atrac-Tain®Cream

» Clinically proven effective to manage
extremely dry skin

» Helps prevent callus build up

» Proven effective in diabetic foot care

» Clean the affected area and gently apply
the cream until dry to the touch

Baza®Cleanse and Protect Lotion

» No-rinse cleansing lotion that cleanses,
moisturizes and protects red, irritated,
chaffed skin due to incontinence

» Can be used on red, irritated skin and with
incontinence briefs

» Add 2 sprays of product on a warm moist
washcloth

» Gently cleanse area, repeat if necessary

Critic-Aid® Clear

» Diaper rash skin protectant for light to
heavy skin irritation due to incontinence

» Adheres to intact, wet or denuded skin

» Clear moisture barrier allows for skin
assessment

» Gently clean the perineal area and apply
Critic-Aid® Clear evenly over the entire area
to be protected

InterDry™ Ag Textile
Textile with Antimicrobial Silver Complex

» Provides effective antimicrobial action for
up to five days

» Treats symptoms of intertrigo- maceration,
denudement, inflammation, itching, erythema
and satellite lesions effecting the skin

» Wicks away moisture, keeping skin dry

» Reduces the odor commonly associated
with skin folds. Latex free.
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Wound and Skin Care

Bathing and Hand Washing

Product

Pr T Size Units
oducts -
Gentle Rain® Extra Mild Cleaner 5 mi sachet 7231 300
_— Sensitive Skin Cleanser,
) Shampoo and Handwash 50 ml 7230 36
Contains special ingredients and extra
emglllents tq gently clegn and moisturize 600 ml 7933 12
fragile, sensitive skin. Mild enough for
daily use. Dermatologist-tested, hypoallergenic
and dye-free. 1000 ml 7234 12
pH balanced
Safe to use in bath tubs. 3.8L 7936 4
o s Gentle Rain® Antibacterial Cleanser
Triclosan Antiseptic Lotion
Skin Cleanser
Mild cleanser with triclosan provides highly 600 ml 7205 12
effective control against VRE, yet gentle
enough for repeated use.
DIN 02308673
Antiseptic Hand Cleansers Size Product | {njts
Code
Isagel® Hand Sanitizing Gel 2.5 ml towelette 1676 300
Ethyl Alcohol Antiseptic No-Rinse Hand Gel
70% Ethyl Alcohol 115 ml 1644 36
Effective, fast-acting handrub Kills greater than
99.9% of most transient microorganisms 621 ml 1645 12
(including MRSA and VRE) in 15 seconds or
less. Enriched with emollients, Isagel is gentle
on the skin. Compatible with gloves and CHG- 800 ml 7041 12
based products.
1647
38L Minimum order 4
of 5 cases

All Coloplast Ostomy products are LATEX-FREE

TELEPHONE 1-888-880-8605 / 905-820-2731

FAX 1-877-820-8206




Wound and Skin Care

No-Rinse Full Body and
Incontinence Cleansers

Size

Product
Code

Units

Bedside-Care® Unscented Foam
No-Rinse Full Body Shampoo and
Perineal Cleanser

Unique formulation provides a thicker,
richer foaming action than traditional
bathing or perineal cleansers. No more
runny messes. Cleanses, moisturizes

and conditions skin. No rinsing needed.
Hypoallergenic formula is alcohol-free and
fragrance-free.

pH-balanced

125 ml

7147

36

240 ml

7146

12

Bedside-Care® Scented Foam
No-Rinse Full Body Shampoo and Perineal
Cleanser

Same hypoallergenic formula, alcohol-free.

pH-balanced

240 ml

7145

12

Sproam® Cleanser
Benzethonium Chloride Antiseptic No-Rinse
All Body Spray/Foam Cleanser

Complete head-to-toe cleansing,
shampooing, bathing and incontinent skin
care. Also remoisturizes.

Can be used as a spray or foam, for
maximum versatility. Non-aerosol dense
foaming action. Dye and fragrance free.

pH-balanced DIN 02245903

175 ml

0897

12

350 ml

0901

12

38L

0903

Bedside-Care® Cleanser
No-Rinse All-Body Wash and Incontinent
Cleanser

A complete bathing and incontinent cleanser
in a bottle. Gently cleanses while
moisturizing irritated skin. Soothing and
deodourizing.

pH-balanced

125 ml

1768

36

250 ml

1772

3.8L

1774

Peri Wash® i Cleanser
Benzethonium Chloride Antiseptic No-
Rinse Cleanser

Remoisturizes the skin as it cleans for
gentle continued comfort. Can be used to
clean ostomy appliances.

No dyes or fragrances.

pH-balanced
DIN 02229501

250 ml

1485

12

3.8L

1487

All Coloplast Ostomy products are LATEX-FREE
TELEPHONE 1-888-880-8605 / 905-820-2731
FAX 1-877-820-8206




Wound and Skin Care

Moisturizers

Size

Product
Code

Units

Sween® 24 Cream
Dimethicone Cream Moisturizing
Skin Protectant

Once-a-day application with
long-lasting 24 hour protection.
Formulated for sensitive skin.
Softens and soothes skin by sealing
in moisture. Applies easily and
absorbs quickly.

DIN 02250322

4 g sachet

7090

300

90g

7094

12

Atrac-Tain® Cream
With Urea and Alpha Hydroxy Acid
(AHA)

Advanced moisturizing relief for
severely afflicted dry, scaly, cracked
skin.

|deal for heels, elbows, knees, lower
leg areas. Cream with 10% Urea
and 4% AHA cream.

2 g sachet

1843

300

60 ml

1802

12

140 ml

1814

12

Atrac-Tain® Lotion
With Urea and Alpha Hydroxy Acid
(AHA)

Advanced moisturizing relief for dry,
scaly cracked skin.

Lotion with 5% Urea and 2.5% AHA.

237 ml

1806

12

Sween Unscented Lotion
(formerly Xtra Care Unscented Lotion)
With Natural Vitamin E

An everyday, all-over body lotion for
normal maintenance of healthy skin.
|deal for back rubs and massage
therapy.

60 ml

7222

36

120 m

7223

36

620 ml

7224

12

All Coloplast Ostomy products are LATEX-FREE
TELEPHONE 1-888-880-8605 / 905-820-2731

FAX 1-877-820-8206




Wound and Skin Care

Moisturizers _— Product | Units
Code
Sween Cream®
With Natural Vitamins A & D 2 g sachet 0283 300
Moisturizing cream designed
to hydrate moderately dry skin.
Soothes red, sore skin resulting
from incontinence, minor burns or 90 ml 7067 12
®perspiration irritation.
Non-occlusive formula absorbs
quickly into the skin and allows
adhesion of tapes and appliances. 190 mi 7068 12
Sween Cream® Fresh Scent
With Natural Vitamins A & D
As above with a light, fresh scent.
57 g 7662 12

All Coloplast Ostomy products are LATEX-FREE
TELEPHONE 1-888-880-8605 / 905-820-2731
FAX 1-877-820-8206
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Wound and Skin Care

Incontinence Clean up And
Protection (Barriers)

Size

Product
Code

Units

Baza Cleanse & Protect® Lotion
Dimethicone Skin Protectant Lotion

One-step, no-rinse lotion that cleans,
moisturizes and helps prevent and protect red,
injured, chafed and chapped skin due to
incontinence or diaper rash. Combines mild
cleansing agents, a breathable skin

barrier, and moisturizing ingredients. Safe

to use with incontinence briefs. Fragrance free.

Also available with a mild fragrance to
reduce incontinent odours.

pH-balanced DIN 02243966

49
(fragrance free)

7710

300

240 ml
(fragrance free)

7712

12

240 ml
(with fragrance)

7725

12

Baza® Protect Il Cream

(formerly Baza® Protect cream)

Zinc Oxide and Dimethicone Skin
Protectant Cream

Special formulation of ingredients that aids
in the protection, relief and/or treatment of
diaper dermatitis (rash) from incontinence.
Safe to use with incontinence briefs.

DIN 02315793

60g

7086
(formerly 1877)

12

140 g

7087
(formerly 1880)

12

Critic-Aid® Clear
Skin Protectant Clear Moisture Barrier
Ointment

Clear moisture barrier ointment adheres
to intact or denuded skin and manages
moisture. Easy to apply and remove.
Provides protection, relief and/or
treatment of diaper dermatitis (rash)
caused by light to severe or chronic
diarrhea and enzymatic drainage.

Safe to use with incontinence briefs.

DIN 02277778

4 g sachet

7565

300

719

7573

12

Skin Fold Management

Size

Product
Code

Units

InterDry™ Ag Textile
Textile with Silver Complex

Manages inflammation between skin
folds. Wicks away moisture from the
skin. Reduces skin-to-skin friction.

Provides odour control.
Multi-use roll can be easily cut and
applied to fit individual body location.

Box of 1 roll:
10X 144 in
(25 X 366 cm)

7910

10X 36in
(25 X92 cm)

7912

10

All Coloplast Ostomy products are LATEX-FREE
TELEPHONE 1-888-880-8605 / 905-820-2731
74 FAX 1-877-820-8206




Wound and Skin Care

Product

Othel’ Size Units
Code
(] Sween® Body Powder
: With natural corn starch powder to 0g 0506 36
relieve the discomfort of chafed skin and
minor skin irritations. Absorbs moisture
in skin creases without caking.
Long-lasting deodorant action. 2409 0505 36
Hex-On®
20z. /59 ml 7583 12
Odour antagonist Fresh
Eliminates odour. Linen
40z. /118 ml 7584 12
Non-aerosol.
Dispensers Product | ynits
Code
] Wall Dispenser for Bag
Safe and compact, easy to
dispense. Designed for 800 ml and
1000 ml sized bags. 7251 12
Wall Dispenser Drip Tray
Accessory to be use with 7251 to prevent
spillage. 7062 1
Dispenser Bracket
Made of very sturdy plastic.
Made specifically to hold 621 ml 0089 12

sized pump bottles. Theft resistant.

All Coloplast Ostomy products are LATEX-FREE
TELEPHONE 1-888-880-8605 / 905-820-2731
FAX 1-877-820-8206
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