

# Coloplast Product Guide Ostomy, Continence, Wound & Skin Care

Effective March 2010



Skin Care Indications

#### **Skin Conditions Product Codes** Dry, flaky cracked skin Rinse No-Rinse Moisturize Barrier Textile Red, dry skin Fissured Eroded, red skin Dermatitis Skin fold Neonate Ò Gentle Rain® Extra Mild Clea Hypoallergenic, dermatologist tested, full body cleanser, shampoo and handwash pH balanced Apply 1-2 pumps of **Gentle Rain®** Extra Mild to a warm, moist washcloth or 3-4 pumps or to the tub Moisten hair and apply product, lather Cleanse and rinse NO RINSE CLEANSERS Sproam® Cleanse » No-rinse all body and incontinence pH balanced, dye and alchohol free All Body Bathing Add 3-4 pumps per quart of warm water or onto a warm moist washcloth and cleanse » Gently pat dry Shampooing » Dampen hair, add 2-3 pumps directly on to dampened hair Gently massage into hair and scalp for 30-60 seconds Rub gently with a moist washcloth to remove dirt and oils Incontinence Cleansing Add 2-3 pumps on a warm moist washcloth, and cleanse If feces, spray 2-3 pumps directly onto feces, wait 30 seconds and wipe off using a warm moist washcloth Bedside-Care® Foam pH balanced, foaming all body and perineal cleanser All body cleansing » Add 1-2 pumps on a warm, moist washcloth and cleanse or add 3-4 pumps per quart of water directly into the basin water directly into the basin Shampooing » Dampen hair, add 2-3 pumps directly onto dampened hair » Gently massage into hair and scalp for 30-60 seconds Rub gently with a moist washcloth to remove dirt and oils Incontinence Cleansing » Add 1-2 pumps on a warm moist wash cloth, and cleanse MOISTURIZERS Sween® 24 Cream Soothes dry, scaly, itchy skin Just once-a-day application allows for superior moisturization Apply a small amount of Sween 24 on the 0 » Gently rub the product into the skin until it is dry to the touch SEVERELY DRY SKIN Atrac-Tain® Cream Clinically proven effective to manage extremely dry skin Helps prevent callus build up 0 » Proven effective in diabetic foot care » Clean the affected area and gently apply the cream until dry to the touch INCONTINENCE CLEANUP AND PROTECTION Baza® Cleanse and Protect Lotion » No-rinse cleansing lotion that cleanses, moisturizes and protects red, irritated, chaffed skin due to incontinence Can be used on red, irritated skin and with incontinence briefs Add 2 sprays of product on a warm moist washcloth INCONTINENCE PROTECTION/ BARRIER Critic-Aid® Clear Diaper rash skin protectant for light to heavy skin irritation due to incontinence Adheres to intact, wet or denuded skin Clear moisture barrier allows for skin assessment Gently clean the perineal area and apply Critic-Aid® Clear evenly over the entire area to be protected SKIN FOLD MANAGEMENT InterDry™ Ag Textile Textile with Antimicrobial Silver Complex Provides effective antimicrobial action for up to five days Treats symptoms of intertrigo- maceration, denudement, inflammation, itching, erythema and satellite lesions effecting the skin Wicks away moisture, keeping skin dry Reduces the odor commonly associated with skin folds. Latex free.

Bathing and Hand Washing

Products		Size	Product Code	Units
Gentle Rain® Extra Mild Cleaner Sensitive Skin Cleanser, Shampoo and Handwash  Contains special ingredients and extra emollients to gently clean and moisturize fragile, sensitive skin. Mild enough for daily use. Dermatologist-tested, hypoallergenic and dye-free. pH balanced Safe to use in bath tubs.		5 ml sachet	7231	300
	50 ml	7230	36	
	600 ml	7233	12	
	and dye-free. pH balanced	1000 ml	7234	12
		3.8 L	7236	4
The state of the s	Gentle Rain® Antibacterial Cleanser Triclosan Antiseptic Lotion Skin Cleanser Mild cleanser with triclosan provides highly effective control against VRE, yet gentle enough for repeated use. DIN 02308673	600 ml	7205	12

#### Antiseptic Hand Cleansers



#### Isagel® Hand Sanitizing Gel

Ethyl Alcohol Antiseptic No-Rinse Hand Gel 70% Ethyl Alcohol

Effective, fast-acting handrub kills greater than 99.9% of most transient microorganisms (including MRSA and VRE) in 15 seconds or less. Enriched with emollients, Isagel is gentle on the skin. Compatible with gloves and CHG-based products.

Size	Product Code	Units
2.5 ml towelette	1676	300
115 ml	1644	36
621 ml	1645	12
800 ml	7041	12
3.8 L	1647 Minimum order of 5 cases	4

# No-Rinse Full Body and

Incontinence (	Oleansers	Size	Product Code	Units
Bedside-Care® Unscented Foam No-Rinse Full Body Shampoo and Perineal Cleanser Unique formulation provides a thicker, richer foaming action than traditional bathing or perineal cleansers. No more runny messes. Cleanses, moisturizes and conditions skin. No rinsing needed. Hypoallergenic formula is alcohol-free and fragrance-free. pH-balanced	No-Rinse Full Body Shampoo and Perineal Cleanser Unique formulation provides a thicker, richer foaming action than traditional	125 ml	7147	36
	240 ml	7146	12	
Personal Converties of the Con	Bedside-Care® Scented Foam No-Rinse Full Body Shampoo and Perineal Cleanser Same hypoallergenic formula, alcohol-free. pH-balanced	240 ml	7145	12
	Sproam® Cleanser Benzethonium Chloride Antiseptic No-Rinse All Body Spray/Foam Cleanser	175 ml	0897	12
The second secon	Complete head-to-toe cleansing, shampooing, bathing and incontinent skin care. Also remoisturizes. Can be used as a spray or foam, for	350 ml	0901	12
© aerr	maximum versatility. Non-aerosol dense foaming action. Dye and fragrance free. pH-balanced DIN 02245903	3.8 L	0903	4
	Bedside-Care® Cleanser No-Rinse All-Body Wash and Incontinent Cleanser	125 ml	1768	36
Mediate Carper  The Company of the C	A complete bathing and incontinent cleanser in a bottle. Gently cleanses while moisturizing irritated skin. Soothing and	250 ml	1772	12
And the state of t	deodourizing. pH-balanced	3.8 L	1774	4
Page Monda's	Peri Wash® II Cleanser Benzethonium Chloride Antiseptic No- Rinse Cleanser Remoisturizes the skin as it cleans for gentle continued comfort. Can be used to	250 ml	1485	12
The state of the s	clean ostomy appliances. No dyes or fragrances. pH-balanced DIN 02229501	3.8 L	1487	4

Moisturizers		Size	Product Code	Units
Sween® 24 Cream Dimethicone Cream Moisturizing Skin Protectant  Once-a-day application with long-lasting 24 hour protection. Formulated for sensitive skin. Softens and soothes skin by sealing in moisture. Applies easily and absorbs quickly.  DIN 02250322	Dimethicone Cream Moisturizing Skin Protectant Once-a-day application with long-lasting 24 hour protection.	4 g sachet	7090	300
	90 g	7094	12	
Atroc-Tain* Granu-Crame Wester Strong Count with 15th Count of 15th Coun	Atrac-Tain® Cream With Urea and Alpha Hydroxy Acid (AHA)	2 g sachet	1843	300
For Extremely Dry, Cracked Bion Pour la peau extensionant address of managede	Advanced moisturizing relief for severely afflicted dry, scally, cracked skin.  Pour la pass of control led to the control led afflicted dry, scally, cracked skin.  Ideal for heels, elbows, knees, lower leg areas. Cream with 10% Urea and 4% AHA cream.	60 ml	1802	12
€ Coloplet		140 ml	1814	12
ATRAC-TAIN' LOTION  THE STATE AND THE STATE	Atrac-Tain® Lotion With Urea and Alpha Hydroxy Acid (AHA) Advanced moisturizing relief for dry, scaly cracked skin. Lotion with 5% Urea and 2.5% AHA.	237 ml	1806	12
The second secon	normal maintenance of healthy skin.  Ideal for back rubs and massage	60 ml	7222	36
		120 ml	7223	36
	therapy.	620 ml	7224	12

Moisturizers		Size	Product Code	Units
Sween Cream® With Natural Vitamins A & D  Moisturizing cream designed to hydrate moderately dry skin. Soothes red, sore skin resulting from incontinence, minor burns or perspiration irritation.  Non-occlusive formula absorbs quickly into the skin and allows adhesion of tapes and appliances.	With Natural Vitamins A & D Moisturizing cream designed	2 g sachet	0283	300
	90 ml	7067	12	
	190 ml	7068	12	
Sovers Cream Fresh Score  Moisturizing Cream  For Red, Gore,  y San  West age of g	Sween Cream <sup>®</sup> Fresh Scent With Natural Vitamins A & D As above with a light, fresh scent.	57 g	7662	12

Incontinence Clean up And Protection (Barriers)

Protection (Ba	arriers)	Size	Product Code	Units
	Baza Cleanse & Protect® Lotion Dimethicone Skin Protectant Lotion One-step, no-rinse lotion that cleans, moisturizes and helps prevent and protect red,	4 g (fragrance free)	7710	300
hour Christia & Project ************************************	injured, chafed and chapped skin due to incontinence or diaper rash. Combines mild cleansing agents, a breathable skin barrier, and moisturizing ingredients. Safe to use with incontinence briefs. Fragrance free.	240 ml (fragrance free)	7712	12
The home and the and other the second of the	Also available with a mild fragrance to reduce incontinent odours.  pH-balanced DIN 02243966	240 ml (with fragrance)	7725	12
Branch Product of Districtions of the Confederal Confed	Baza® Protect II Cream (formerly Baza® Protect cream) Zinc Oxide and Dimethicone Skin Protectant Cream	60 g	7086 (formerly 1877)	12
Para Turbalan ( Treatment of the control of the con	Special formulation of ingredients that aids in the protection, relief and/or treatment of diaper dermatitis (rash) from incontinence. Safe to use with incontinence briefs.  DIN 02315793	140 g	7087 (formerly 1880)	12
Critic-Addr Clear  The Promotion  Core Color Clear  Core Color Carrier  Foodbard Car	Critic-Aid <sup>®</sup> Clear Skin Protectant Clear Moisture Barrier Ointment	4 g sachet	7565	300
Clear moisture barrier ointment adheres to intact or denuded skin and manages har frestores moisture. Easy to apply and remove.				
Colopled	Provides protection, relief and/or treatment of diaper dermatitis (rash) caused by light to severe or chronic diarrhea and enzymatic drainage. Safe to use with incontinence briefs.	71 g	7573	12
	DIN 02277778			

Skin Fold Ma	nagement	Size	Product Code	Units
Made Reports	InterDry <sup>TM</sup> Ag Textile Textile with Silver Complex Manages inflammation between skin folds. Wicks away moisture from the skin. Reduces skin-to-skin friction.	Box of 1 roll: 10 X 144 in (25 X 366 cm)	7910	1
	Provides odour control.  Multi-use roll can be easily cut and applied to fit individual body location.	10 X 36 in (25 X 92 cm)	7912	10

Other			Size	Product Code	Units
Sween® Body Powder  With natural corn starch powder to relieve the discomfort of chafed skin and minor skin irritations. Absorbs moisture		90 g	0506	36	
Process poor la constitution of the cons	minor skin irritations. Absorbs moisture in skin creases without caking.  Long-lasting deodorant action.		240 g	0505	36
	Hex-On <sup>®</sup> Odour antagonist Eliminates odour.	Odour antagonist Fresh		7583	12
Hage-Ot	Non-aerosol.	LIIIOII	4 oz. / 118 ml	7584	12

Dispensers		Product Code	Units
Colopiost	Wall Dispenser for Bag Safe and compact, easy to dispense. Designed for 800 ml and 1000 ml sized bags.	7251	12
	Wall Dispenser Drip Tray  Accessory to be use with 7251 to prevent spillage.	7262	1
	Dispenser Bracket  Made of very sturdy plastic.  Made specifically to hold 621 ml sized pump bottles. Theft resistant.	0089	12